questionnaire of
ecological thinking

Home Green Home
Comenius Project

Belgium, Finland, Hungary, Italy, Portugal, Romania, Slovenia

Universe: 118

Male: 50

Female: 69
Age: between 16 and 18

1. Do you take mostly a bath or a
shower?

* More than 80% answered “shower”.

» Portugal answered 100% “shower”.
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2. Which water do you mostly
drink?

* Only the Finnish and the Slovenians prefer “tap”.

» Between 70 and 90% answered “bottle”.

3. What types of waste do you sort
at home?

* The Belgians are the ones to have the most balanced sort of waste.
« ltalians and Romanians have about 30 till 60% answering “none”.

* Paper, glass and batteries are the type of waste commonly sorted.
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6. Do you pay attention on the
package of the product when you
buy it?

» Most of the answers say “no” (having the Belgians answered about
90%).

* Between 80 to 90% of the Portuguese and Romanians answered “yes”.

7. Do you bring your own shopping
bag?

» The majority of answers say “yes” (having the Portuguese reached
about 90%).

+ About 90% of the Belgian and the Italians answered “no”.
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8. Do you have electricity at a
double rate system (night and day)
at home?

» The majority of answers say “yes”.
* The Belgians answered 100% “yes”.

* Only the Italians and the Hungarians answered 90% “no”.

9. What kind of tooth brush do you
use?

 “Manual “is the most answered option (about 90% of the Finns,
Portuguese and Slovenians).

« Belgians are the ones with more users of electrical tooth brush
(more than 40%).
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10. Do you turn off the TV,
computer.... after using it?

« ltalians answered 100% “yes”.

 Between 60 till 80% answered “yes”.

11. How do you mostly go to
school?

* Belgians prefer bike (more than 90%).

« Finns and Slovenians prefer public transport (about 50%).
« Italians prefer motorcycle (about 40%).

* Portuguese use car (about 50%).

» Romanians go on foot (more than 70%).

* Hungarians are divided between bike and car (40% each).
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12. How many cars does your
family have?

» Most of the answers say “2” (having the ltalians reached about 80%).

» The majority of Romanians and Hungarians answered “1”.
+ Almost 20% of the Finns and Slovenians answered “none”.

 About 40% of the Portuguese answered “more than 2.

13. How do your parents mostly go
to work?

» The majority answered “by car” (between 60 and 100%).

* The second option is “on foot” (between 10 and 20 %).
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14. For the choice of your
transportation, what is your first
priority?

» Belgian and Romanian choose “comfort” (between 50 and 60%).

« Finns, Portuguese, Slovenians and Hungarians choose “time”
(between 40 and 80%).

« [talians choose safety (about 50%).

15. What energy do you mostly use
to heat your house?

« Belgians, Italians, Romanians and Hungarians use mostly “gas”
(between 40 till 100%).

« Finns and Slovenians use mostly “oil” (about 40%).

« Portuguese use mostly “electricity” (more than 50%).
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16. What is the temperature in your
living room in wintertime?

» The majority answered “21-23 °C” (having the Slovenians reached
about 60%).

« Italians and Hungarians answered mostly “18 -22 °C” (40 and 50%).
« Italians have the higher temperatures: “24-26 °C” (more than 25%,).

« Portuguese have the lower temperatures: “Less than 15 °C” (5%).
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17. Do you have air-conditioning at
home?

» The majority answered “no” (having the Belgians and Hungarians
reached about 85%).

+ Only the Italians have more “yes” answers (more than 50%).
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18. How can you regulate the
temperature in your house?

» The majority answered “manually” (having the Italians reached about
70%).

» Only Romanians and Hungarians answered “automatically” (between 45
and 55%).

* 5% of the Finns, Portuguese and Slovenians, and about 15% of the
Belgians answered “not possible”.
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19. Do you use rechargeable
batteries?

» The majority answered “yes” (having the Romanians reached about 85%).

* Only the ltalians have more “no” answers (more than 50%).

Italian Portuguese Romanian
80 80 80
60 60 60
® 40 ® 404 ® 40 1
20 20 20
0 0 0
Notpossible  Manualy  Automatically Not possible Manually _ Automatically Notpossible  Manually  Automatically
Slovenian Hungarian
80 80
60 60
® 40 ® 40
20 20
0 ol
Not possible Manually Automatically Not possible Automatically
Belgian Finnish
100 100
80 80
60
* 60 2
40 40
20 20 ’—‘
0 0 T
Yes No Yes No
Italian Portuguese Romanian
100 100 100
80 80 80
60 60 60
ES BN ®
40 + 40 40
20 20 20
0 0 0 T
Yes No Yes No Yes No
Slovenian Hungarian
100 100
80 80
60 60 4
®
40 40
20 1 20 4
04 oA
Yes No Yes No

10



